TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Citibank, N.A. as successor to Citicorp USA, Inc., as Administrative Agent		09/29/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minnesota Wild Hockey Club, LP
Street Address:	317 Washington Street
City:	Saint Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MINNESOTA
Name:	Saint Paul Facilities Management, LLC
Street Address:	317 Washington Street
City:	Saint Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55101
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA
Name:	Saint Paul Arena Company, LLC
Street Address:	317 Washington Street
City:	Saint Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA
Name:	Minnesota Hockey Ventures Group, LP
Street Address:	317 Washington Street
City:	Saint Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MINNESOTA
Name:	NS Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	317 Washington Street
City:	Saint Paul
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005371 FRAME: 0505 900302633

	-
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA
Name:	MSE Holdings, LP
Street Address:	317 Washington Street
City:	Saint Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MINNESOTA
Name:	Aeros Hockey Club, LLC
Street Address:	317 Washington Street
City:	Saint Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2476073	ANSWER THE CALL
Registration Number:	2823567	10,000 RINKS
Serial Number:	75674144	MINNESOTA FUTURE WILD
Serial Number:	75648286	MINNESOTA JUNIOR WILD
Registration Number:	2726148	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2726144	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2726143	MINNES0TA WILD
Registration Number:	2726146	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2726145	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2726147	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2726141	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2726149	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2885500	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2726142	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2938415	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2441734	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2726473	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2916841	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2726265	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2808883	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2726150	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2451238	MINNESOTA WILD TRADEMARK
	•	REEL: 005371 FRAME: 0506

REEL: 005371 FRAME: 0500

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2456465	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2993534	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	3060539	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2726154	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2487996	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2922392	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2922393	MINNESOTA WILD
Registration Number:	2488712	
Registration Number:	2458374	
Registration Number:	2549162	THE HOCKEY LODGE
Registration Number:	2597996	STATE OF HOCKEY
Registration Number:	2447139	STATE OF HOCKEY
Registration Number:	2886754	WILD
Registration Number:	2481111	WILD
Registration Number:	2470194	WILD MINNESOTA
Registration Number:	2609730	WILD STREET
Registration Number:	1909347	WYLD
Registration Number:	3069406	MINNESOTA SWARM
Registration Number:	3108012	MINNESOTA SWARM
Registration Number:	3069418	MINNESOTA SWARM
Registration Number:	3108042	MINNESOTA SWARM
Registration Number:	3108011	SWARM
Registration Number:	3069370	SWARM
Serial Number:	77109607	BLOOD, SWEAT AND BEARDS
Serial Number:	78597973	NICHOLAS ENTERPRISES
Serial Number:	78868084	BCM
Registration Number:	3464263	HOUSTON AEROS
Registration Number:	3433074	HOUSTON AEROS
Registration Number:	2869827	HOUSTON AEROS
Registration Number:	2945239	HOUSTON AEROS
Registration Number:	2945238	HOUSTON AEROS
Registration Number:	3454703	FIGHT TO THE END
Registration Number:	3890995	IT'S IN OUR BLOOD
Registration Number:	3866083	HOCKEY DAY MINNESOTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com TRADEMARK

REEL: 005371 FRAME: 0507

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Walker
Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006618.0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Walker
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=Citi_Wild - Relase of Trademarks (fully executed)#page1.tif source=Citi_Wild - Relase of Trademarks (fully executed)#page2.tif source=Citi_Wild - Relase of Trademarks (fully executed)#page3.tif source=Citi_Wild - Relase of Trademarks (fully executed)#page4.tif source=Citi_Wild - Relase of Trademarks (fully executed)#page5.tif source=Citi_Wild - Relase of Trademarks (fully executed)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of September 29, 2014 ("Release"), is made by Citibank, N.A., a national association with offices at 1615 Brett Road, Ops III, New Castle, Delaware 19720, as successor to Citicorp USA, Inc., as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of Minnesota Wild Hockey Club, LP, a Minnesota limited partnership ("Teamco"), Saint Paul Facilities Management, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("SPFM"), and Saint Paul Arena Company, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("SPAC"), Minnesota Hockey Ventures Group, LP, a Minnesota limited partnership ("MHVG"), NS Holdings, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("NSH"), MSE Holdings, LP, a Minnesota limited partnership ("MSE"), and Aeros Hockey Club, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Aeros" and, together with Teamco, SPFM, SPAC, MHVG, NSH, and MSE, the "Debtors"), each with offices at 317 Washington Street, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102.

WHEREAS, pursuant to those certain Security Agreements dated as of April 11, 2008 and April 4, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreements") and the Notices of Security Interest in Intellectual Property – Trademarks, also dated as of April 11, 2008 and April 4, 2013 ("Notices"), each by and among the Debtors and the Administrative Agent, the Debtors granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in the Debtors' trademarks, including, but not limited to, those listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Notices were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office ("<u>CIPO</u>") including, without limitation, with the USPTO at Reel/Frame 3761/0284 and Reel/Frame 5051/0074, and with the CIPO under File No. 859374; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent desires to terminate all such security interests, and to execute and deliver to the Debtors all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to release the security interests relating to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Notices and the Security Agreements, and releases and relinquishes unto the Debtors the continuing security interest in, and lien on, the Trademarks and otherwise assigns, grants and conveys to the Debtors, without recourse, any and all right, title and interest the Administrative Agent may have in, to or under to the Trademarks in order to revest in the Debtors full and unencumbered title to said Trademarks.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

CITIBANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

John Gleeson Senior Vice President

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations & Applications

Ref.	Jurisdic tion	Application Serial No.	Title/Subject	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Registration Number	Expiration Date
1.	U.S.	75/415,843	Answer the Call (Class 41)	1/9/98	8/7/01	2,476,073	
2.	U.S.	78/256,170	10,000 Rinks (Class 41)	5/30/03	3/16/04	2,823,567	Cancelled
3.	U.S.	75/674,144	Minnesota Future Wild (Class 25)	4/5/99			
4.	U.S.	75/648,286	Minnesota Junior Wild (Class 25)	2/25/99			Abandoned
5.	U.S.	75/437,853	Minnesota Wild (Class 16)	2/20/98	6/17/03	2,726,148	
6.	U.S.	75/437,649	Minnesota Wild (Class 3)	2/20/98	6/17/03	2,726,144	
7.	U.S.	75/437,647	Minnesota Wild (Class 6)	2/20/98	6/17/03	2,726,143	
8.	U.S.	75/437,662	Minnesota Wild (Class 9)	2/20/98	6/17/03	2,726,146	
9.	U.S.	75/437,660	Minnesota Wild (Class 14)	2/20/98	6/17/03	2,726,145	
10.	U.S.	75/437,851	Minnesota Wild (Class 18)	2/20/98	6/17/03	2,726,147	
11.	U.S.	75/437,212	Minnesota Wild (Class 21)	2/19/98	6/17/03	2,726,141	
12.	U.S.	75/437,874	Minnesota Wild (Class 21)	2/20/98	6/17/03	2,726,149	
13.	U.S.	75/427,036	Minnesota Wild (Class 25)	2/2/98	9/21/04	2,885,500	
14.	U.S.	75/437,464	Minnesota Wild (Class 26)	2/20/98	6/17/03	2,726,142	
15.	U.S.	75/437,466	Minnesota Wild (Class 28)	2/20/98	4/5/05	2,938,415	
16.	U.S.	75/425,335	Minnesota Wild (Classes 29, 30 and 33)	1/29/98	4/10/01	2,441,734	
17.	U.S.	76/265,943	Minnesota Wild (Class 30)	6/1/01	6/17/03	2,726,473	
18.	U.S.	75/425,333	Minnesota Wild (Class 35)	1/29/98	1/11/05	2,916,841	
19.	U.S.	75/977,397	Minnesota Wild (Class 25)	1/29/98	6/17/03	2,726,265	
20.	U.S.	75/367,439	Minnesota Wild (Class 25)	10/3/97	1/27/04	2,808,883	
21.	U.S.	75/441,359	Minnesota Wild (Class 36)	2/26/98	6/17/03	2,726,150	Cancelled
22.	U.S.	75/368,020	Minnesota Wild (Class 41)	10/3/97	5/15/01	2,451,238	
23.	U.S.	75/977,377	Minnesota Wild (Class 41)	10/3/97	5/29/01	2,456,465	
24.	U.S.	75/470,561	Minnesota Wild and Design (Class 25)	4/20/98	9/13/05	2,993,534	

Ref.	Jurisdic tion	Application Serial No.	Title/Subject	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Registration Number	Expiration Date
25.	U.S.	75/470,562	Minnesota Wild and Design (Class 25)	4/20/98	2/21/06	3,060,539	
26.	U.S.	75/480,133	Minnesota Wild and Design (Class 36)	5/6/98	6/17/03	2,726,154	Cancelled
27.	U.S.	75/470,563	Minnesota Wild and Design (Class 41)	4/20/98	9/11/01	2,487,996	
28.	U.S.	76/571,547	Minnesota Wild and Design (Class 41)	1/22/04	2/1/05	2,922,392	
29.	U.S.	76/571,548	Minnesota Wild and Design (Class 25)	1/22/04	2/1/05	2,922,393	
30.	U.S.	75/760,828	Miscellaneous Design (Class 25)	7/26/99	9/11/01	2,488,712	
31.	U.S.	75/759,851	Miscellaneous Design (Class 41)	7/26/99	6/5/01	2,458,374	
32.	U.S.	76/047,620	The Hockey Lodge (Class 35)	5/12/00	3/19/02	2,549,162	
33.	U.S.	76/333,525	The State of Hockey (Class 16)	11/1/01	7/23/02	2,597,996	
34.	U.S.	75/880,651	The State of Hockey (Class 41)	12/27/9 9	4/24/01	2,447,139	
35.	U.S.	75/367,406	Wild (Classes 25 and 41)	10/3/97	9/21/04	2,886,754	
36.	U.S.	75/367,437	Wild (Class 41)	10/3/97	8/28/01	2,481,111	
37.	U.S.	75/621,955	Wild Minnesota (Class 41)	1/15/99	7/17/01	2,470,194	
38.	U.S.	76/333,453	Wild Street (Class 41)	11/1/01	8/20/02	2,609,730	
39.	U.S.	74/461,688	Wyld (Class 25)	11/22/9 3	8/1/95	1,909,347	8/1/15
40.	State		Minnesota Wild		3/3/98	27,195	
41.	State		Minnesota Wild and Design		3/3/98	27,194	
42.	State		Minnesota Wild and Design		9/19/90	16,559	
43.	State		Wild About Youth		1/15/99	28,164	Lapsed
44.	State		Wildside Caterers		6/26/02	32,730	Expired
45.	U.S.	78/494,110	Minnesota Swarm (Class 41)	10/4/04	3/14/06	3,069,406	
46.	U.S.	78/494,098	Minnesota Swarm (Class 25)	10/4/04	6/20/06	3,108,012	
47.	U.S.	78/509,531	Minnesota Swarm and Design (Class 41)	11/1/04	3/14/06	3,069,418	
48.	U.S.	78/509,533	Minnesota Swarm and Design (Class 25)	11/1/04	6/20/06	3,108,042	
49.	U.S.	78/494,089	Swarm (Class 25)	10/4/04	6/20/06	3,108,011	
50.	U.S.	78/464,816	Swarm (Class 41)	8/10/04	3/14/06	3,069,370	

Ref.	Jurisdic tion	Application Serial No.	Title/Subject	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Registration Number	Expiration Date
51.	U.S.	77/109,607	Blood, Sweat and Beards (Class 41)	2/16/07			Lapsed
52.	U.S.	78/597,973	Nicholas Enterprises	3/30/05			
53.	U.S.	78/868,084	ВСМ	4/24/06			
54.	U.S.	78/840,188	Houston Aeros & Design	3/17/06			
55.	U.S.	78/840,150	Houston Aeros & Design	3/17/06			
56.	U.S.	78/305,362	Houston Aeros & Design	5/11/04			
57.	U.S.	78/300,544	Houston Aeros	4/13/04	4/26/05	2,945,239	
58.	U.S.	78/300,539	Houston Aeros	4/13/04	4/26/05	2,945,238	
59.	U.S.	77/109,689	Fight to the End	2/16/07	6/24/08	3,454,703	
60.	U.S.	77/804,415	It's In Our Blood	8/13/09	12/14/1 0	3,890,995	
61.	U.S.		Hockey Day Minnesota		10/19/1 0	3,866,083	

SCHEDULE A (cont.)

Canadian Trademark Registrations & Applications

RECORDED: 09/30/2014

Ref.	Jurisdie tion	Application Serial No.	Title/Subject	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Registration Number	Expiration Date
1.	Canada	1023652	Bear Head Design	7/26/99	12/14/0 1	TMA 555479	
2.	Canada	1204676	Minnesota Wild (& Design)	1/29/04	12/6/05	TMA 654415	
3.	Canada	1204676	Minnesota Wild (Wares)	10/22/9 7	5/25/01	TMA 545578	
4.	Canada	0876234	Minnesota Wild and Design (Wares)	4/24/98	12/19/0 6	TMA 678581	
5.	Canada	0859374	Wild (Wares)	10/22/9 7	5/25/01	TMA 545568	
6.	Canada	0861308	Wild (Wares)	11/12/9 7	3/7/03	TMA 577118	